19^526; 2:6/96 A 1 V 1 X I A 1
8 t h - O r d e r , L o w p m m s ,
S w i t c h o d - C a p a c l t o r Filters
General Description
The MAX291 /MAX292/MAX295/MAX296 are easy-to-use,
8th-order. low-pass, switched-capacitor filters that can be
set up with corner frequencies from 0.1 Hz to 25kHz
(MAX291 /MAX292) or 0.1 Hz to 50kHz (MAX295/MAX296).

Clock-Noise Filtering
• 8-Pin DIP and 16-Pin Wide SO Packages
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PW-PACKAGE
MAX291CPA 0"C to +70"C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX291CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX291C/D 0»C to +70°C Dice*
MAX291 EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX291EWE -40°C to +850C 16 Wide SO
MAX291MJA •55'C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
MAX292CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX292CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX292C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX292EPA -40*C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX292EWE -40*C to +85*C 16 Wide SO
MAX292MJA -5S°C to+125-C 8 CERDIP"
Qrtfsrtn^ AiAJfinstfoii continued on teafpsys.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-683.
_Pfn Configurations
TOP VIEW
CLK ( T
v- [ F
OP OUT ( 7
• ^ ^
A M X I A I
MAX29_
1 ] IN
7 ) v+
2 oio
OP I N - [ 7 TJ OUT
DIP
16-pin Wide SO on last page.
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ^ _ — — M l i x f t w Integrated Artxftwtt 1
For ties samples A the latest Htsntun: httpMvwwjns3dm-fo.com, or phone 1*00-098-8900
Qth-Order, Lowpass,
Switched-Capacitor Filters
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (continued)
(V+ = 5V, V- = -5V, filter output measured at OUT pin, 20kf2 load resistor to g round at OUT and OP OUT, fCLK = 100kHz
(MAX291 /MAX292) or fcLK = 50kHz (MAX295/MAX296), TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
P A R A M E T E R CONDIT IONS MIN TYP M A X UNITS
Output DC Swing ±4 V
Output Offset Vol tage IN = GND ±150 ±400 mV
DC Insertion Gain Error with